
 

LETTER OF AGREEMENT 

Between the 

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 925 

MAINTENANCE TRADES EMPLOYEES 

And the 

EDMONDS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 15 

 

ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT 

 

 

Edmonds School District No. 15 (District) and Service Employees International Union, Local 925 

(Union) are parties to a Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) that expires August 31, 2024. 

 

Whereas the current salary schedule adjustment and longevity structure outlined in Article 14 of 

the CBA will be followed in the 2024-25 school year. 

 

Whereas all provisions of the CBA shall remain in effect until August 31, 2025. 

 

Therefore, the Union and the District agree to extend the current CBA from Sept. 1, 2024 to 

August 31, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

For SEIU 925 

 

 

 

______________________________ 

Charlie Townsend, Chapter President 

 

 

 

______________________________ 

Grant Engle, SEIU 925 Organizer 

For Edmonds School District No. 15 

 

 

 

______________________________ 

Mark Roschy, HR Director, Classified Staff 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 76E93C6C-95D4-40AE-944D-3A583B743D41

8/28/2024

8/28/2024

8/29/2024


		2024-11-26T16:52:20-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




